Pursuant to Article 5, Paragraph 1, Item b), Article 22, Paragraph 1, Item f) and Article 37 of the Law on the Banking Agency of Republika Srpska ("Official Gazette of Republika Srpska", No.: 59/13 and 4/17), and Article 6, Paragraph 1, Item b) and Article 22, Paragraph 4, Item m) of the Statute of the Banking Agency of Republika Srpska ("Official Gazette of Republika Srpska", No.: 63/17), and Article 1, Paragraph 2 of the Decision on temporary measures for submitting reports to the Banking Agency of Republika Srpska ("Official Gazette of Republika Srpska", No.: 27/20), the Director of the Banking Agency of Republika Srpska issued the

DECISION

ON REPEALING THE DECISION ON TEMPORARY METHOD OF REPORTING TO THE BANKING AGENCY OF REPUBLIKA SRPSKA

Article 1

This Decision shall repeal the Decision on temporary method of reporting to the Banking Agency of Republika Srpska ("Official Gazette of Republika Srpska", No.: 30/20).

Article 2

This Decision shall come into force on the 8th day of the day of its publication in the "Official Gazette of Republika Srpska".

Number: D-24/21

Date: 27 December 2021

DIRECTOR

[duly signed and sealed]

Rade Rastoka